lowa Falls Chamber/Main Street Presents

Riverbend Rally 2019

Tuesday July 2™
The Bill Riley Memorial Ride

Registration at the Spoken Wheel Cyclery starting at 4 p.m.
24 total miles -- No support -$5 suggested donation
Sponsored by Hardin County Recreational Trails

Contact: Alison Campbell at 262-853-8962

Thursday July 4%
lowa Falls Municipal Airport Annual Flight Breakfast
Hosted by IF Airport Authority and IF Fire Department
5K/8K run-walk-Dale Howard Family Activity Center
7:00 a.m. registration--
https://riverbendrally.itsyourrace.com
Sponsored by Hardin County Trails, lowa Power Product and
lowa Falls Family Dentistry
Ellsworth Community College-4 Person Best Shot
Golf Tournament- Highland Golf Club
Call Nate at 641-648-8516 to reserve a spot
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises
St. Mark’s Knights of Columbus-Catholic Church basement
Beef burger/Pie/lce Cream Social
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
lowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
Dow House-Steven Street
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave
Carnival-Estes Park
Food Vendors-Estes Park
Craft Vendors -Estes Park
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises
IF-A Varsity, JV and RMS Drill Team —Estes Park
Kids-Pom clinic/performance pre-school-6™
Sponsored by Hansen Family Hospital
MDA Boot Block
Sponsored by lowa Falls Fire Department
Parade
Sponsored by Wood Vision
Selective Sound-Riverbend Park
Sponsored by Edward Jones -
Doug Haverkamp, Brock Jacobson, Rachel Lewey
WaterHawks-Riverbend Park
Sponsored by Hardin County Tire
Kayak Race —Riverbend Park
Sponsored by River’s Edge

5:00 -8:00

7:00-11:00

8:00

9:00

10:00
11:00-2:00

Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon
Noon
Noon

1:00
2:00-3:00

3:30-4:30

5:00

7:00-10:00

7:00-8:00

8:00


https://riverbendrally.itsyourrace.com/
https://riverbendrally.itsyourrace.com/

Scenic City Empress- Fireworks Cruise
For tickets call 641-648-951

Beverage Garden-City Parking lot
Sponsored by lowa Select Farms
MUST BE 21 TO ENTER
Fireworks-Riverbend Park
Sponsored by Campbell Supply, Cam Spray, lowa Power Products

Friday July 5th

Operation 98 (chain saw carving) -Estes Park (on Stevens Street)
Sponsored by Surls Funeral Home & Cremation Service
Food Vendors-Estes Park
Craft Vendors- Estes Park
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
lowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
Dow House-Steven Street
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave
Carnival-Estes Park
Opening Ceremonies-Estes Park
Sponsored by Church Women United
Color Guard presented by Hyman-Peavey American
Legion Post #188
National Anthem -- Kennedy Dodd and Kierra Dodd
Chamber/Main Street Awards and Recognition
Community Service Award Presentation
Crowning of Little Miss lowa Falls
Crowning of Miss lowa Falls
Neil Hewitt—Estes Park
Nashville Country Singer
Sponsored by lowa Falls State Bank
Beverage Garden-City Parking lot
Elegant Entertainment
Sponsored by lowa Select Farms
MUST BE 21 TO ENTER

8:00

8:00-12:00

Dusk

All Day

Noon
Noon
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
3:00

6:00

7:30-9:00

9:00-1:30



Saturday July 6th

Community Garage Sale
Sponsored by Seaboard Foods
Kids Fishing Derby-Fitz Riverbend Park
Sponsored by lowa Falls Marine

Llamas 4-Ever- Estes Park
lowa Falls-Alden FFA Petting Zoo-Estes Park

Sponsored by Americlnn by Wyndham of lowa Falls
Food Vendors-Estes Park

Carnival-Estes Park
Craft Vendors- Estes Park
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
lowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building
Dow House-Steven Street
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave
Disc Golf Tournament-Foster Park
Registration at Noon
Sponsored by lowa Falls Parks and Rec. Department

Sheltered Reality-Estes Park
Sponsored by Scenic Living Communities
Water Activities-Estes Park
Sponsored by lowa Falls Fire Department
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises
Community Auction- Estes Park
Sponsored by Dale Howard Auto Center
Bill Riley Talent Show —Estes Park
Sponsored by Green Belt Bank & Trust
Skip-N-Stones-Estes Park
Variety of music—Ilight rock-folk rock
Sponsored by GNB Bank
Selective Sound- teen dance-Estes Park
Sponsored by Ellsworth Community College

Beverage Garden-City Parking lot
Mary Runyan Band-Rock Variety at is best

All Day

8:00-10:00

Noon-3:00

Noon-3:00

Noon
Noon
Noon
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00
Noon-4:00

Noon-4:00
1:00

1:00-2:00
2:00-3:00

2:00
2:30-3:30

4:00-6:00

6:30-8:00

8:30- 11:00

9:00-1:30



Sponsored by lowa Select Farms
MUST BE 21 TO ENTER

Sunday July 7

Pancake Breakfast- Church of the Open Bible
Community Church Service — Estes Park

Sponsored by lowa Falls Ministerial Assoc.
Scenic City Empress Public Boat Cruises

Organ Recital- St. Matthew’s By-the-Bridge Episcopal Church
Dr. Catherine Rodland Professor of Organ at St. Olaf College

7:30-10:00
10:30

2:00

4:00



