Iowa Falls Chamber/Main Street Presents Riverbend Rally 2019

<u>Tuesday July 2nd</u> The Bill Riley Memorial Ride

The Bill Riley Memorial Ride	5:00 -8:00
	2.00
Registration at the Spoken Wheel Cyclery starting at 4 p.m.	
24 total miles No support -\$5 suggested donation	
Sponsored by Hardin County Recreational Trails	
Contact: Alison Campbell at 262-853-8962	
Thursday July 4 th	
Iowa Falls Municipal Airport Annual Flight Breakfast	7:00-11:00
Hosted by IF Airport Authority and IF Fire Department	
5K/8K run-walk-Dale Howard Family Activity Center	8:00
7:00 a.m. registration	
https://riverbendrally.itsyourrace.com	
Sponsored by Hardin County Trails, Iowa Power Product and	
Iowa Falls Family Dentistry	
Ellsworth Community College-4 Person Best Shot	9:00
Golf Tournament- Highland Golf Club	
Call Nate at 641-648-8516 to reserve a spot	
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises	10:00
St. Mark's Knights of Columbus-Catholic Church basement	11:00-2:00
Beef burger/Pie/Ice Cream Social	
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Iowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Dow House-Steven Street	Noon-4:00
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave	Noon-4:00
Carnival-Estes Park	Noon
Food Vendors-Estes Park	Noon
Craft Vendors -Estes Park	Noon
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises	1:00
IF-A Varsity, JV and RMS Drill Team –Estes Park	2:00-3:00
Kids-Pom clinic/performance pre-school-6 th	
Sponsored by Hansen Family Hospital	2 20 4 20
MDA Boot Block	3:30-4:30
Sponsored by Iowa Falls Fire Department	5 .00
Parade Spansored by Wood Vision	5:00
Sponsored by Wood Vision Selective Sound-Riverbend Park	7.00 10.00
	7:00-10:00
Sponsored by Edward Jones -	
Doug Haverkamp, Brock Jacobson, Rachel Lewey WaterHawks-Riverbend Park	7.00 8.00
Sponsored by Hardin County Tire	7:00-8:00
Kayak Race –Riverbend Park	8:00
Sponsored by River's Edge	0.00
Sponsored by Kiver's Euge	

Scenic City Empress- Fireworks Cruise	8:00
For tickets call 641-648-951	
Beverage Garden-City Parking lot	8:00-12:00
Sponsored by Iowa Select Farms	
MUST BE 21 TO ENTER	
Fireworks-Riverbend Park	Dusk
Sponsored by Campbell Supply, Cam Spray, Iowa Power Products	

Friday July 5th

Operation 98 (chain saw carving) -Estes Park (on Stevens Street)	All Day
Sponsored by Surls Funeral Home & Cremation Service	
Food Vendors-Estes Park	Noon
Craft Vendors- Estes Park	Noon
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Iowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Dow House-Steven Street	Noon-4:00
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave	Noon-4:00
Carnival-Estes Park	3:00
Opening Ceremonies-Estes Park	6:00
Sponsored by Church Women United	
Color Guard presented by Hyman-Peavey American	
Legion Post #188	
National Anthem Kennedy Dodd and Kierra Dodd	
Chamber/Main Street Awards and Recognition	
Community Service Award Presentation	
Crowning of Little Miss Iowa Falls	
Crowning of Miss Iowa Falls	
Neil Hewitt—Estes Park	7:30-9:00
Nashville Country Singer	
Sponsored by Iowa Falls State Bank	
Beverage Garden-City Parking lot	9:00-1:30
Elegant Entertainment	
Sponsored by Iowa Select Farms	
MUST BE 21 TO ENTER	

Saturday July 6th

Community Garage Sale	All Day
Sponsored by Seaboard Foods	
Kids Fishing Derby-Fitz Riverbend Park	8:00-10:00
Sponsored by Iowa Falls Marine	
Llamas 4-Ever- Estes Park	Noon-3:00
Iowa Falls-Alden FFA Petting Zoo-Estes Park	Noon-3:00
Sponsored by AmericInn by Wyndham of Iowa Falls	
Food Vendors-Estes Park	Noon
Carnival-Estes Park	Noon
Craft Vendors- Estes Park	Noon
International Art Collection- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Iowa Falls Historical Museum- Carnegie Ellsworth Building	Noon-4:00
Dow House-Steven Street	Noon-4:00
Depot and Mills Tower-Rocksylvania Ave	Noon-4:00
Disc Golf Tournament-Foster Park	1:00
Registration at Noon	
Sponsored by Iowa Falls Parks and Rec. Department	
Sheltered Reality-Estes Park	1:00-2:00
Sponsored by Scenic Living Communities	1.00 2.00
Water Activities-Estes Park	2:00-3:00
Sponsored by Iowa Falls Fire Department	
Scenic City Empress Boat Public Cruises	2:00
Community Auction- Estes Park	2:30-3:30
Sponsored by Dale Howard Auto Center	
Bill Riley Talent Show –Estes Park	4:00-6:00
Sponsored by Green Belt Bank & Trust	
Skip-N-Stones-Estes Park	6:30-8:00
Variety of music—light rock-folk rock	
Sponsored by GNB Bank	
Selective Sound- teen dance-Estes Park	8:30- 11:00
Sponsored by Ellsworth Community College	
Beverage Garden-City Parking lot	9:00-1:30
Mary Runyan Band-Rock Variety at is best	

Sponsored by Iowa Select Farms MUST BE 21 TO ENTER

Sunday July 7

Pancake Breakfast- Church of the Open Bible	7:30-10:00
Community Church Service – Estes Park	10:30
Sponsored by Iowa Falls Ministerial Assoc.	
Scenic City Empress Public Boat Cruises	2:00
Organ Recital- St. Matthew's By-the-Bridge Episcopal Church	4:00
Dr. Catherine Rodland Professor of Organ at St. Olaf College	